### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul DEMONE	05/16/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOSAID Technologies Incorporated	
Street Address:	11 Hines Road, Suite 203	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number
Appli	cation Number:	12623899

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Queen Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 3407F-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 2

source=copy\_of\_parent\_assignment#page1.tif source=copy\_of\_parent\_assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0931

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I,

## **DEMONE**, Paul

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is,

13 Young's Pond Court, Kanata, Ontario, K2L 4B7, Canada

have made an invention relating to and entitled:

# A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYNCHRONIZATION OF ROW AND COLUMN ACCESS OPERATIONS

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada identified as:

Serial number 2,313,949, filed on July 7, 2000;

AND WHEREAS,

## Mosaid Technologies Incorporated

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

11 Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2X1, Canada

desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0932

DATED this day of May	, 2001.	
Witnessed By:	<b>.</b>	Pa l Dellon
Signature: Vicail	By:	- Falleron
Name: Vera there 21	Name:	Paul DeMone

**RECORDED: 11/25/2009** 

PATENT

REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0933